
Reimbursed Expenses for the Most Recent Fiscal Year 

 

Canton Charter Academy incurred the following board member reimbursement 

expenses in 2023-24: 

 
Board Member 

 
Jason Abate 
Joe Alva 
Jennifer Hourigan 
Caroline Radzwion 
Heather Pfitzenmaier 

Total Reimbursement 

 
$5596.15 
$618.04 
$591.59 
$227.49 
$399.96 

 

No school employees incurred reimbursement expenses. 


