## **Reimbursed Expenses for the Most Recent Fiscal Year**

Canton Charter Academy incurred the following board member reimbursement expenses in 2023-24:

Board Member	Total Reimbursement
Jason Abate Joe Alva	\$5596.15 \$618.04
Jennifer Hourigan	\$591.59
Caroline Radzwion	\$227.49
Heather Pfitzenmaier	\$399.96

No school employees incurred reimbursement expenses.